

\204

SLP(C)No. 22195 OF 2004
ITEM No.58 & 65

Court No. 5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22195/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2004 in RA 111-CII of 2003 in Civil Revision No.3
122 of 2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NARENDER SINGH MALHOTRA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C) No...../2005 CC No.541

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 17/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V.S. Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the Petitioner, we adjourn the matter to enable him to produce a document from a public authority showing that he was actually in possession of the premises in dispute as a tenant and/or that he was running business there. We, however, clarify that there will be no stay and execution can take place. However, the execution will be subject to result of these Special Leave Petitions.
Adjourned for two weeks.

(K.K.Chawla)
Court Master

(Gyan Bhatia)
Court Master